of the Code of Public Local Laws of Maryland,  Article 5, (Calvert County); 

WHEREAS, DPPOA has petitioned to carry forward the unexpended balance and for the 
renewal and extension of that Special Tax District for an additional five (5) years with an annual 
levy against each property of Drum Point in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars 
($175.00) per annum, per lot; 

WHEREAS, a public hearing was duly advertised and held on March 15, 2022 to consider 
the Petition of DPPOA to extend the Special Tax District; and 

WHEREAS, following the public hearing upon the Petition of DPPOA to extend the

[...]

subsequent open record period, the County Commissioners of Calvert County, Maryland have 
determined that it is in the best interest of the residents of Drum Point to carry forward the 
unexpended balance of the current Special Tax District and extend the existing Special Tax District 
for one (1) year with an annual levy of One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($175.00) per annum, 
per lot. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of County Commissioners of 
Calvert County, Maryland, that Article VI, Chapter 136 of the Code of Calvert County, Be and the 
same hereby Is repealed and re-enacted with amendments as follows: